CS52600512
 COMSET SEMICONDUCTORS 1/3
FFAASSTT  RREECCOOVVEERRYY  DDIIOODDEE
Features
 High FAST recovery diode
 High voltage rating 1400 V
 High current capability
 DO-205AC
Typical applications
 High voltage free-wheeling diode
 Fast recovery rectifier applications
Compliance to RoHS.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS ( TE = 25°C)
Symbol Ratings Value Unit
VRRM
Maximum repetitive peak reverse
voltage
TE = 25°C 1400 V
IF(AV) Maximum avg. forward current TE = 150°C 100 A
VFM Maximum peak forward voltage drop IF(AV) rated 1.3 V
IFSM
Maximum peak one cycle (non-rep)
surge current
10 ms 2200 A
IFRM Maximum peak repetitive surge current  5000 A
I2t Maximum I2t rating (non-rep)  For 5 to 10 ms 25000 A2s
CS52600512
 COMSET SEMICONDUCTORS 2/3
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Symbol Ratings Value Unit
RthJC  Maximum thermal resistance, junction to case 0.4 °C/W
TJ Operating junction temperature range -65 to 150 °C
Tstg Storage temperature -65 to 200 °C
F Mounting torque (non-lubricated threads) >2 <3
W Approximate allowable weight ±150 G
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TE=25°C unless otherwise noted
Symbol Ratings Test Condition(s) Min Typ Max Unit
VRRM
Repetitive peak reverse
blocking voltage
Tj = -25°C to +125°C  1400 - - V
VRSM
Non repetitive peak reverse
voltage
Tj = -25°C to +125°C 1600 - - V
IRRM Reverse leakage current
VRRM=1400 V
Tj = 125°C
- - 20 mA
IF(rms) RMS forward current TC = 65°C 280 - - A
IF(AV.) Ave. forward current  100 - - A
IFSM Single cycle surge current  2500 - - A
VT Forward voltage drop 600 A, Tj = 125°C - - 2 V
I2t I2t for fusing  13500 - - A2s
CS52600512
03/12/2015 COMSET SEMICONDUCTORS 3/3
MECHANICAL DATA CASE TO-205AC
        Revised December 2015
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Comset Semiconductors assumes no responsibility for the consequences of
use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may results from its use. Data are subject to change
without notice. Comset Semiconductors makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular
purpose, nor does Comset Semiconductors assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product and specifically disclaims any and
all liability, including without limitation consequential or incidental damages. Comset Semiconductors’ products are not authorized for use as critical
components in life support devices or systems.